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Fold the instructive sheet 
and put it inside the 
packaging.
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SOFTWARE: Illustrator CC
MAC & PC Platform compatible

21.5 x 28 cm

Warranty
INKS & die cuts

Packaging:

Dimensions:

PANTONE Blue 072 C

“Confidential Information property of Truper, S.A. de C.V." 

Stamp of the business. 
Delivery date:

Warranty. Duration: 1 year. Coverage: parts, components, and labor against manufacturing or operational defects, except if used under conditions other than 
normal, not operated according to instructions, altered, or repaired by unauthorized personnel by TRUPER®. To activate the warranty, present the product, 
sealed policy or invoice or receipt or proof of purchase, at the establishment where you bought it or at Corregidora 35, Centro, Cuauhtémoc, CDMX, 06060, 
where you can also acquire parts, components, consumables, and accessories. It includes transportation expenses for the product derived from its 
compliance with its service network. Phone: 800-018-7873. Made in/Hecho en China. Importer TRUPER, S.A. de C.V. Parque Industrial 1, Parque Industrial 
Jilotepec, Jilotepec, Edo. de Méx. C.P. 54257, Phone: 761 782 9100. WWW.TRUPER.COM 

TRUPER BRANCH SERVICE CENTERS
Sale of parts, components, consumables and accessories.

BAJA CALIFORNIA | SUCURSAL TIJUANA
AV. LA ENCANTADA, LOTE #5, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL 
EL FLORIDO II, C.P. 22244, TIJUANA, B.C. TEL.: 66 4969 5100
 
CHIHUAHUA | SUCURSAL CHIHUAHUA
AV. SILVESTRE TERRAZAS #128-11, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL BAFAR, CARRETERA 
MÉXICO CUAUHTÉMOC, C.P. 31415, CHIHUAHUA, CHIH. TEL.: 61 4434 0052

COAHUILA | SUCURSAL TORREÓN
CALLE METAL MECÁNICA #280, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL ORIENTE, C.P. 27278, 
TORREÓN, COAH. 
TEL.: 87 1209 6823

ESTADO DE MÉXICO | SUCURSAL CENTRO JILOTEPEC
PARQUE INDUSTRIAL 1, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL JILOTEPEC, JILOTEPEC, 
EDO. DE MÉX. C.P. 54257. TEL.: 76 1782 9101 EXT. 5728 Y 5102 

JALISCO | SUCURSAL GUADALAJARA
AV. ADOLFO B. HORN #6800, COL. SANTA CRUZ  DEL VALLE, C.P. 45655, 
TLAJOMULCO DE ZÚÑIGA, JAL. TEL.: 33 3606 5285 AL 90

NUEVO LEÓN | SUCURSAL MONTERREY
CARRETERA LAREDO #300, 1B MONTERREY PARKS
COL. PUERTA DE ANÁHUAC, C.P. 66052, ESCOBEDO,
NUEVO LEÓN, N.L. TEL.: 81 8352 8791 / 81 8352 8790

PUEBLA | SUCURSAL PUEBLA
AV. PERIFÉRICO #2-A, SAN LORENZO ALMECATLA,
C.P. 72710, CUAUTLACINGO, PUE. TEL.: 22 2282 8282 / 84 / 85 / 86

SINALOA | SUCURSAL CULIACÁN
AV. JESÚS KUMATE SUR #4301, COL. HACIENDA DE LA MORA,C.P. 80143, 
CULIACÁN, SIN. TEL.: 66 7173 9139 / 66 7173 8400

TABASCO | SUCURSAL VILLAHERMOSA
CALLE HELIO LOTES 1, 2 Y 3, MZ. #1, COL. INDUSTRIAL, 2A. ETAPA, C.P. 
86010, VILLAHERMOSA, TAB. TEL.: 99 3353 7244

YUCATÁN | SUCURSAL MÉRIDA
CALLE 33 #600 Y 602, LOCALIDAD ITZINCAB Y MULSAY,
MPIO. UMÁN, C.P. 97390, MÉRIDA, YUC. TEL.: 99 9912 2451
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Light bulb camera

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND KEEP THEM 
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

FEATURES:

• 4 MP Ultra intelligent Wi-Fi HD camera.
• The app supports up to 16 cameras (sold separately).
• Ultra HD resolution: 2 560 x 1 440
• Simple installation and setup.
• Remote viewing via smartphone.
• High-definition video streaming.
• Wide-angle view for better coverage.
• Night vision capability.
• Motion detection.
• Two-way audio for communication.
• Built-in microphone and speaker.
• Pan/tilt functionality is controlled through the app.
• Built-in Micro SD (TF) card slot (supports up to 256 GB, 

memory card not included).
• The app is available for iOS and Android.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

• Keep the camera away from extreme heat or open flames.
• Do not use the camera if it is damaged.
• Repairs should only be done by a qualified electrician. 

Improper repairs can pose serious risks.
• Keep the camera clean and free from dust or debris.
• Only use the camera for its intended purpose.
• Do not expose the device to dripping water or moisture. 

Keep objects containing liquids away from the camera. 
• Keep the camera out of reach of children.

INCLUDES

• 4MP Ultra HD smart Wi-Fi camera
• Instruction manual

INSTRUCTIONS

Quick start guide
1. Connect the camera to the E26 / E27 socket.
2. The camera will take about 15 seconds to set up. 

COMPATIBILITY

This HD Smart Wi-Fi Camera works with the "TuyaSmart" APP.

This HD Smart Wi-Fi Camera and app are compatible with 
devices running iOS 8.0 or later and Android 5.0 or later if they 
have Wi-Fi capability.
Please note that this device does not support 5 GHz Wi-Fi 
networks. Make sure your phone is connected to your router's 
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi band.

• Medium Sensitivity – Detects movements within 
6 meters (19.6 ft) 

• High Sensitivity – Detects movements within 
9 meters (29.5 ft)

REMOVE DEVICE

Tap "Remove Device" to delete the camera from the app.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• Avoid using abrasive cleaning solvents on the camera.
• Do not expose the camera to extreme temperatures; this can 

reduce lifespan, damage the battery, or warp plastic parts.
• Do not dispose of the camera in a fire, as it may cause 

an explosion.
• Keep the camera away from sharp objects to avoid damage.
• Do not drop the camera, as the internal circuits could 

be damaged.
• Do not attempt to disassemble; there are no parts that the 

user can service.

OPERATION LOGGING INTO THE APP

1. Search for and download 
the “TuyaSmart” APP on 
your phone or tablet.

2. Open the app and follow 
the prompt to register your 
device: choose your 
country, enter your email, 
retrieve the verification 
code, and create and 
confirm your password.

ADDING A CAMERA

1. Turn on your phone’s Wi-Fi and connect it to your network.

2. Power on the camera by attaching it to the E26 / E27 holder.

3. Wait about 10 seconds until you hear the pairing sound. 
After 20 seconds - 30 seconds, click "Please configure 
network." Note: If you need to reset, use the pin to press 

     the reset button for a few seconds until the camera 
     starts beeping.

4. Turn on Bluetooth on your phone.

5. Open the “TuyaSmart” APP, click the  ‘+’  icon, and the 
device/camera will be automatically detected in the app.

5. Select the same Wi-Fi network your phone or tablet is 
connected to, enter the Wi-Fi password, and tap 'Next.' 
Then, choose the device/camera you want to pair.

6. Once your camera is successfully connected, the App will 
display ‘Done.’ Click “Done” to proceed to the next step.

NOTES

• The Micro SD card (not included) handles event or 
continuous recording. When the card reaches its maximum 
storage capacity, it automatically overwrites the oldest 
recordings with new ones.

• Transferring essential recordings from the Micro SD card to 
your computer or other devices is recommended to prolong 
their life.

• You can view recorded videos under the Playback icon.

DETECTION ALARM SETTINGS

Tap "Detection alarm settings" to turn the motion detection 
alarm on or off. When turned on, you'll receive a notification 
whenever motion is detected. Notifications can be viewed 
under the "message" tab in the app. You can adjust the motion 
alarm sensitivity level:

• Low Sensitivity – Detects movements within 3 meters (9.8 ft)
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SPECIFICATIONS
Camera

Voltage:
Frequency:
Power consumption:
Resolution:
Distance

110 V∼ - 240 V∼
60 Hz
Máx  0.25  mAh, Máx 5 W
4 megapixels
5 m

Sello del establecimiento comercial.
Fecha de entrega:

Garantía. Duración: 1 año. Cobertura: piezas, componentes y mano de obra contra defectos de fabricación o funcionamiento, excepto si se usó en 
condiciones distintas a las normales, cuando no fue operado conforme instructivo, fue alterado o reparado por personal no autorizado por TRUPER®.  Para 
hacer efectiva la garantía presente el producto, póliza sellada o factura o recibo o comprobante, en el establecimiento donde lo compró o en Corregidora 35, 
Centro, Cuauhtémoc, CDMX, 06060, donde también podrá adquirir partes, componentes, consumibles y accesorios. Incluye los gastos   de transportación 
del producto que deriven de su cumplimiento de su red de servicio. Tel. 800-018-7873. Made in/Hecho en China. Importador TRUPER, S.A. de C.V. Parque 
Industrial 1, Parque Industrial Jilotepec, Jilotepec, Edo. de Méx. C.P. 54257, Tel. 761 782 9100. WWW.TRUPER.COM

CENTROS DE SERVICIO EN SUCURSALES TRUPER
Venta de partes, componentes, consumibles y accesorios.

BAJA CALIFORNIA | SUCURSAL TIJUANA
AV. LA ENCANTADA, LOTE #5, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL 
EL FLORIDO II, C.P. 22244, TIJUANA, B.C. TEL.: 66 4969 5100
 
CHIHUAHUA | SUCURSAL CHIHUAHUA
AV. SILVESTRE TERRAZAS #128-11, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL BAFAR, CARRETERA 
MÉXICO CUAUHTÉMOC, C.P. 31415, CHIHUAHUA, CHIH. TEL.: 61 4434 0052

COAHUILA | SUCURSAL TORREÓN
CALLE METAL MECÁNICA #280, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL ORIENTE, C.P. 27278, 
TORREÓN, COAH. 
TEL.: 87 1209 6823

ESTADO DE MÉXICO | SUCURSAL CENTRO JILOTEPEC
PARQUE INDUSTRIAL 1, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL JILOTEPEC, JILOTEPEC, 
EDO. DE MÉX. C.P. 54257. TEL.: 76 1782 9101 EXT. 5728 Y 5102 

JALISCO | SUCURSAL GUADALAJARA
AV. ADOLFO B. HORN #6800, COL. SANTA CRUZ  DEL VALLE, C.P. 45655, 
TLAJOMULCO DE ZÚÑIGA, JAL. TEL.: 33 3606 5285 AL 90

NUEVO LEÓN | SUCURSAL MONTERREY
CARRETERA LAREDO #300, 1B MONTERREY PARKS
COL. PUERTA DE ANÁHUAC, C.P. 66052, ESCOBEDO,
NUEVO LEÓN, N.L. TEL.: 81 8352 8791 / 81 8352 8790

PUEBLA | SUCURSAL PUEBLA
AV. PERIFÉRICO #2-A, SAN LORENZO ALMECATLA,
C.P. 72710, CUAUTLACINGO, PUE. TEL.: 22 2282 8282 / 84 / 85 / 86

SINALOA | SUCURSAL CULIACÁN
AV. JESÚS KUMATE SUR #4301, COL. HACIENDA DE LA MORA,C.P. 80143, 
CULIACÁN, SIN. TEL.: 66 7173 9139 / 66 7173 8400

TABASCO | SUCURSAL VILLAHERMOSA
CALLE HELIO LOTES 1, 2 Y 3, MZ. #1, COL. INDUSTRIAL, 2A. ETAPA, C.P. 
86010, VILLAHERMOSA, TAB. TEL.: 99 3353 7244

YUCATÁN | SUCURSAL MÉRIDA
CALLE 33 #600 Y 602, LOCALIDAD ITZINCAB Y MULSAY,
MPIO. UMÁN, C.P. 97390, MÉRIDA, YUC. TEL.: 99 9912 2451
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Cámara WiFi para socket

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES CUIDADOSAMENTE 
Y CONSÉRVELAS PARA REFERENCIAS FUTURAS

CARACTERÍSTICAS

• Cámara Wi-Fi HD ultra inteligente de 4 MP
• La aplicación soporta hasta 16 cámaras 

(se venden por separado).
• Resolución Ultra HD: 2 560 x 1 440
• Fácil instalación y configuración.
• Visualización remota a través del smartphone.
• Visualización en alta definición.
• Vista angular para mejor cobertura.
• Visión nocturna.
• Detección de movimiento.
• Audio bidireccional.
• Micrófono y altavoz integrados.
• Funcionalidad de panorámica/inclinación, controlada 

a través de la aplicación.
• Ranura para tarjeta Micro SD (TF) integrada (soporta hasta 

256 GB, tarjeta de memoria no incluida).
• Aplicación disponible para iOS y Android.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
• Mantenga la cámara alejada del calor extremo o llamas.
• No utilice la cámara si está dañada.
• Las reparaciones deben ser realizadas únicamente 

por personal calificado.
• Mantenga la cámara limpia y libre de polvo.
• Utilice la cámara únicamente para el propósito para el cual 

fue diseñada.
• Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
• No exponer a goteo o ingreso de agua. No situarse cerca de 

objetos llenos de líquidos cerca de la cámara.

INCLUYE

• Cámara inteligente Wi-Fi Ultra HD de 4 MP
• Instructivo

INSTRUCCIONES

Guía de inicio rápido
1. Conecte la cámara al portalámpara E26 / E27.
2. La cámara tardará 15 segundos en configurarse.

COMPATIBILIDAD

Esta cámara HD Smart Wi-Fi funciona con 
la aplicación "TuyaSmart".

Esta cámara inteligente HD Wi-Fi y la aplicación son 
compatibles con dispositivos que tengan iOS 8.0 y Android 5.0 
en adelante. Este dispositivo no funciona con redes Wi-Fi de 5 
GHz. Verifique que su teléfono esté conectado a la red Wi-Fi 
de 2.4 GHz.

- Sensibilidad baja: detecta movimientos a 3 metros (9.8 pies)
- Sensibilidad media: detecta movimientos a 6 metros 

(19.6 pies)
- Sensibilidad alta: detecta movimientos a 9 metros (29.5 pies)

ELIMINACIÓN DE UN DISPOSITIVO

Toque "Eliminar dispositivo" para borrar la cámara 
de la aplicación.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

• Evite el uso de solventes de limpieza abrasivos en la cámara.
• No exponga la cámara a temperaturas extremas, ya que esto 

puede reducir la vida útil, dañar la batería o deformar las 
piezas de plástico.

• No arroje la cámara al fuego, ya que podría causar 
una explosión.

• Mantenga la cámara alejada de objetos afilados para 
evitar daños.

• No deje caer la cámara, ya que los circuitos internos 
podrían dañarse.

• No intente hay piezas desarmables para el usuario.

OPERACIÓN INICIO DE SESIÓN EN LA APLICACIÓN

1. Descargue la aplicación 
"TuyaSmart" en su 

     teléfono o tableta.
2. Siga las instrucciones de 

instalación: elija su país, 
ingrese su correo 
electrónico, recupere el 
código de verificación 
y cree y confirme 
su contraseña.

PARA AÑADIR UNA NUEVA 
CÁMARA WI-FI

1. Conecte su teléfono a una red Wi-Fi.

2. Encienda la cámara y conéctela al portalámpara E26 / E27.

3. Espere aproximadamente 10 segundos hasta que emita 
un sonido de emparejamiento. La cámara encenderá 
automáticamente en modo vinculación. Después de 
20 segundos - 30 segundos, haga clic en "Configuración 
de red."

Nota: Si necesita reiniciar, use el botón de reinicio durante unos 
segundos hasta que la cámara comience a sonar.

4. En su teléfono, active el bluetooth.
5. Abra la aplicación “TuyaSmart”, haga clic en el ícono ‘+’  y el 

dispositivo se detectará automáticamente en la aplicación.

5. Seleccione la misma red Wi-Fi a la que su dispositivo está 
conectado, introduzca la contraseña de la red y presione 
'Siguiente'. Seleccione el dispositivo o cámara que 
desea emparejar.

6. Cuando su cámara esté conectada, la aplicación mostrará 
‘Listo.’ Dé clic para continuar con el siguiente paso.

NOTAS

• La tarjeta Micro SD (no incluida) guarda todas las 
grabaciones. Una vez que alcanza su capacidad máxima, 
comenzará a grabar automáticamente sobre los eventos 
más antiguos.

• Para conservar grabaciones importantes, se recomienda 
transferirlas de la tarjeta Micro SD a su computadora u 
otros dispositivos.

• Puede ver los videos grabados en el ícono de Reproducción.

CONFIGURACIÓN DE LA ALARMA DE DETECCIÓN

• Toque "Configuración de alarma de detección" para habilitar 
o deshabilitar la alarma de detección de movimiento.

• Cuando esté activa, recibirá una notificación cada vez que se 
registre movimiento. Las notificaciones están disponibles en 
la pestaña "Mensaje" de la aplicación.

• Puede modificar el nivel de sensibilidad de la alarma de 
movimiento:
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ESPECIFICACIONES
Cámara

Tensión:
Frecuencia:
Consumo de energía:
Resolución:
Distancia:

110 V∼ - 240 V∼
60 Hz 
Máx  0.25  mAh, Máx 5 W
4 megapíxeles
5 m

Instructive


